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97.5% light in 180° cone
834 lm@180° + 21 lm@180° = Total 855 lm

EEI (EU Energy efficiency index): 1.59

21.6° (6 PLANES)
12 C-Planes

Light efficiency:

9 Lumen/Watt

Light quality:

CRI:  0

Color temperature:

0 K

Output: 834 lm
Peak: 2976 cd

Power: 97.3 W
48.0V @ 2.03A

Product name:
PH-FL100-RGBW-IM-BLUE-60X10-ELV48-23.09.16

Date and time:
23/09/2016  1:45:58 PM

Additional information:
FILM: 250231

COLORAMP ON

FULL POWER

NORMALIZED: YES

DETAILED SCAN

PERFORMED BY: NABIUL
CIE1931
x: 0.154
y: 0.025
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Light measurement was created using the Viso Systems - Light Inspector. www.visosystems.com
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0 K

x: 0.154
y: 0.025

CIE 1931 COLOR

Delta UV: 0.2436

TM30: 0.0 CRI: 0.0  (R1-R8)
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CQS: 0.0
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CRI R values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CQS Q values
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Color parameters

CCT CRI CRI R9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg CQS x y u v Duv

0 K 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.0000
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1 m
3.3 ft

0.4 m
1.3 ft

2982 lx

277.1 fcd

2 m
6.6 ft

0.8 m
2.5 ft

746 lx

69.3 fcd

3 m
9.8 ft

1.1 m
3.8 ft

331 lx

30.8 fcd

4 m
13.1 ft

1.5 m
5 ft

186 lx

17.3 fcd

5 m
16.4 ft

1.9 m
6.3 ft

119 lx

11.1 fcd

Lux*

Footcandles*

Distance (meter)
Distance (feet)

Beam width (meter)
Beam width (feet)

*measured at
center of beam

beam center
22°

Intensities in 0° c-plane
0° 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10° 11° 12° 13° 14° 15° 16° 17° 18° 19°

2982 2974 2976 2964 2961 2940 2929 2915 2895 2874 2857 2845 2823 2803 2776 2739 2711 2673 2628 2572

100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 98% 98% 97% 96% 96% 95% 95% 94% 93% 92% 91% 90% 88% 86%

Intensities in 90° c-plane
0° 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10° 11° 12° 13° 14° 15° 16° 17° 18° 19°

2982 2889 2645 2268 1809 1336 933 639 455 346 284 250 222 206 193 180 169 156 139 122

100% 97% 89% 76% 61% 45% 31% 21% 15% 12% 10% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4%

Intensities in 180° c-plane
0° 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10° 11° 12° 13° 14° 15° 16° 17° 18° 19°

2982 2974 2976 2964 2961 2940 2929 2915 2895 2874 2857 2845 2823 2803 2776 2739 2711 2673 2628 2572

100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 98% 98% 97% 96% 96% 95% 95% 94% 93% 92% 91% 90% 88% 86%

Intensities in 270° c-plane
0° 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10° 11° 12° 13° 14° 15° 16° 17° 18° 19°

2982 2889 2645 2268 1809 1336 933 639 455 346 284 250 222 206 193 180 169 156 139 122

100% 97% 89% 76% 61% 45% 31% 21% 15% 12% 10% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4%

Beam angle 50% Field angle 10% Cutoff angle 2.5% Intensity ratio in 120° cone Intensity ratio in 90° cone

21.6° 38.3° 69.9° 93.8% 88.0%


